2026 RIVERDALE WARRIORS BASEBALL ROSTER

w W DN

w 00 o U

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

Tyler Dreiling
Jay Insani
Noah George
James Jones
Davis Wilson

Noah Utley

Numerical Roster

MIF
P/C
IF/P
OF /P
IF

OF /P

Colson Underwood OF/P

Christian Qualls UTI

Liam Goodheart
Hunter Maupin
Jayce McKinnie
Thatcher McGill
Collin DiGrazia
Bobby Barnes
Asher Poe
Barrett Cox
Elliot Goetz
Kayl Folden
Landon Byrd
Caleb Rivas

Tyson Spink

UTI/P
P

(o]

1B

OF

OF

OF

3B/P

1B

Turner McClanahan UTI

Lucas Edmiston

Blake Willow

1B/P

P/OF

Head Coach: Barry Messer

PITCHERS
# Name B-T HT WT Class
2 Jay Insani (C) RR 60 205 2027
11 Hunter Maupin L-L 510 150 2028
15 Bobby Barnes RR 61 165 2026
16 Asher Poe R-R 60 145 2027
17 Barrett Cox L-L 59 160 2027
20 Landon Byrd R-R 511 185 2027
26 Blake Willow (OF) RRR 60 170 2027
CATCHERS
# Name B-T HT WT  Class
9 Christian Qualls RR 510 180 2026
12 Jayce McKinnie RR 511 190 2027
INFIELDERS
# Name B-T HT WT Class
1 Tyler Dreiling RR 57 145 2027
3 Noah George (P) RR 59 160 2027
5 Davis Wilson LR 510 185 2026
10 Liam Goodhart(P) R-R 6’1 205 2026
13 Thatcher McGill RR 62 210 2026
21 Caleb Rivas (P) RR 510 175 2028
22 Tyson Spink R-R 510 215 2027
23 Turner McClanahan R-R 511 170 2028
24 Lucas Edmiston RR 62 190 2027
OUTFIELDERS
# Name B-T HT WT Class
4 James Jones (P) R-R 510 165 2026
6 Noah Utley (P) R-R 58 145 2027
8 Colson Underwood R-R 60 165 2025
14 Collin DiGrazia L-L 6'2 165 2028
18 Elliot Goetz L-R 510 155 2026
19 Kayl Folden R-R 58 145 2027

X: @_thereservation

Assistant Coaches: Trent Carrier, Danny Kendrick, Wayne Kendrick, Brent Whitlock,

Jeff Lanning and Ryan Roets.

Managers: Sophi Messer, Aubrie Proctor and McKenna Kendrick

SID: David Limbaugh

X: @rhs_sid

X: @Rdalebaseball @_thereservation
Facebook: Riverdale High School Baseball Alumni

This is Warriors Baseball

Website: riverdalewarriors.com

#arrowsup



