

2026 RIVERDALE WARRIORS BASEBALL ROSTER

Numerical Roster		
1	Tyler Dreiling	MIF
2	Jay Insani	P/C
3	Noah George	IF/P
4	James Jones	OF/P
5	Davis Wilson	IF
6	Noah Utley	OF/P
8	Colson Underwood	OF/P
9	Christian Qualls	UTI
10	Liam Goodheart	UTI/P
11	Hunter Maupin	P
12	Jayce McKinnie	C
13	Thatcher McGill	1B
14	Collin DiGrazia	OF
15	Bobby Barnes	P
16	Asher Poe	P
17	Barrett Cox	P
18	Elliot Goetz	OF
19	Kayl Folden	OF
20	Landon Byrd	P
21	Caleb Rivas	3B/P
22	Tyson Spink	1B
23	Turner McClanahan	UTI
24	Lucas Edmiston	1B/P
26	Blake Willow	P/OF

PITCHERS					
#	Name	B-T	HT	WT	Class
2	Jay Insani (C)	R-R	6'0	205	2027
11	Hunter Maupin	L-L	5'10	150	2028
15	Bobby Barnes	R-R	6'1	165	2026
16	Asher Poe	R-R	6'0	145	2027
17	Barrett Cox	L-L	5'9	160	2027
20	Landon Byrd	R-R	5'11	185	2027
26	Blake Willow (OF)	R-R	6'0	170	2027

CATCHERS					
#	Name	B-T	HT	WT	Class
9	Christian Qualls	R-R	5'10	180	2026
12	Jayce McKinnie	R-R	5'11	190	2027

INFIELDERS					
#	Name	B-T	HT	WT	Class
1	Tyler Dreiling	R-R	5'7	145	2027
3	Noah George (P)	R-R	5'9	160	2027
5	Davis Wilson	L-R	5'10	185	2026
10	Liam Goodhart (P)	R-R	6'1	205	2026
13	Thatcher McGill	R-R	6'2	210	2026
21	Caleb Rivas (P)	R-R	5'10	175	2028
22	Tyson Spink	R-R	5'10	215	2027
23	Turner McClanahan	R-R	5'11	170	2028
24	Lucas Edmiston	R-R	6'2	190	2027

OUTFIELDERS					
#	Name	B-T	HT	WT	Class
4	James Jones (P)	R-R	5'10	165	2026
6	Noah Utley (P)	R-R	5'8	145	2027
8	Colson Underwood	R-R	6'0	165	2025
14	Collin DiGrazia	L-L	6'2	165	2028
18	Elliot Goetz	L-R	5'10	155	2026
19	Kayl Folden	R-R	5'8	145	2027

Head Coach: Barry Messer

X: @_thereservation

Assistant Coaches: Trent Carrier, Danny Kendrick, Wayne Kendrick, Brent Whitlock, Jeff Lanning and Ryan Roets.

Managers: Sophi Messer, Aubrie Proctor and McKenna Kendrick

SID: David Limbaugh

X: @rhs_sid

X: @Rdalebaseball @_thereservation

Facebook: Riverdale High School Baseball Alumni

This is Warriors Baseball

Website: riverdalewarriors.com

#arrowsup